e S

?

1
i

et e e R -~

PRE-FEED 1-1/8Y STROKE

POST-FEED {~5/8 STROKE

THIS 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

BRACKET {REF)
AMP-O-LECTRIC* PRESS GUARD (REF)

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE (REF)

"Wk ok SRS TN R SOOI T AL AW I DOKSI BT T WIOAY Sik EOME T M YA

CEB7EIS P

162 lg{f 690517-1 | SPACER 7

161 i 22594.8 | HEX, NUT 70

160 240628-11 PLATE, ADJ 89

159 240626-1] SHAFT. PIVOT 68

158 240633-1| BUSHING &7

157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE %6

156 240629-1 | BLOCK, PIVOT %5

155 240632-21 SCREW., ADJ &4

154 240659-3] PIN,. CAM ROLLER 63

153 Y 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER 62

152_Vesel  454398-1] ROD, FEED 61

151 40

150 {&est  454220-1] CAP, RAM 5

149 V@44 453736-11 HOUSING 58

148 57

2~ 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ (.187 DiA) FEED PIN 147 %
14s_J08%]  240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 5

s VEEF|G7/ 4997 ] SPRING, FEED FINGER <4

. _ id VCERA 2905858/t FINGER, FEED 53

[@xr%| 5. 21028.1, PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 |€<F_ 280634-1] LEVER, TERMINAL 5
142 53

@e#] 1. 21030-7; PIN, DOWEL (187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 N 50
@s| 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER _ o {1 |7-27/202- 5| BOLT, CRIMPER o
139§ 1 |g 90507 -3 | CAM, FosFEEED . 1- 1/ STROKE |4

— 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 7
a7~ 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 — 3 m
Zas  21024-5] WASH. LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 690191-1| PLUG, NYLON 5
2 21024-5| WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 IS5 G 74 /| RAM T v

BEE ; LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 3¢ | 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED o
5 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8] STRIPGUIDE 133 1 690124-11 WASHER, RAM 42
2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8} SHEAR BLADE 52 )/ lo92223-/1 SPACER, DISC rt
2 | 270/8-F | VT HEX MAcH 4 -90) DEAG 5 W 23241.6] BALL, STEEL 0
55 2]0/ -5 1 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 | / 690170.1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION %
= 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH {10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 DISC, INSULATION ET)
Z 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG 5TUDS 128 | 1 6-696/47-8 DISC, WIRE -
370047/ SCR_SKT HD SALD (350 BTA x 25 DRAG ARN iy | 1| 531505 [ WASHER, SPRING 5

.......................

................................................................

= 1 21004.5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD {.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG 126 890212-1] POST, RAM 35
TG BI0 BB Bk SA7. SET OVAL D7 (F-FOX. 28 LRG| 125 34
] 21009-2 4.20 x NYLOK RAM 124 _ - N |
123 17 |Z58 B0 ] | APPEICATOR BASIC (S8 ASS Y V|3
1 |]-2/002-71 SCR,BU T HD SOC CAP (6-32 x,48) CAM 122 ° "1
o 121 30
Al Ry SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50} FEED ADJ 120 29
2. |210]7-2] SCE,DRIVE #ZX /% 9| /13490457 SPACER, STRIPPER 2 |
| A% 4_—% PLATE /(PENTIFICATION __1us 1/ |pd0689-/] STRIPPER 27
2 |2.2/002-2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x.52) STRIPPER uy JEEF|  455676-11 PLATE, BASE 26
LEEs 2- 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 1w | 2 |122354¢-2 DRAG, STUD 25
1 22733.8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL|1s § 1 &78-¢] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4132 -3] _SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50} STR GDE PL | 114} ¢ |2¥0525-4] PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
.._@5".2:7?77—-1 SCR. BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75} BASE PLATE | 113 | 2 |4-222&1-1| SPRING, DRAG 2
- 112§ o 240636-11 LEVER, DRAG 2
{1 |#54777- /] DRAG, STOCK 20—
-1 2. SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR {110 | 1 |45 | GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
/{ 123080~1! SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC_jiwo9 J 1 GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 |2-8/00@-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . £¢) SHEAR BLADE g8 JRE: 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 1y,
3 [2-Z/eo0-6i  SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 x . 3%) STRIP GUIDE 107 JEEAT  4-22284-3] SPRING, FEED RETURN 1
£ 18-2/00¢-F _ SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x, STRIP GUIDE 106 t— | 454665-1] ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
2= 3- 21000-72] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 ~ 14
— 13- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 2 W rt. - &1 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
££71 3. 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 §/ ¢4~/ ! SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
22 3. 210004 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 1 |Edoede-/1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ AR
NOTES: 2 13- 21000-8! SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 10 ~ SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10 n
NLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN BENIEE )4S - /| GUARD, WINSow s | 7 2-3| PLATE, FRONT SHEAR i >
b TITiES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST 7| 465184.9] LUBRICATOR ASSY T R el ANVIL g
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. REF| &529%42 Ol SYNTHETIC 78 |1 e9od7¢- 2| BLADE, SL B!
@ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 =506 SPACERLUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 /! R FEEEPE HOLD DOWN 4 |
g WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT 8 1/ L2dc4€i-d SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
~ é‘ USED. 75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
2 £ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN 74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
E © OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP- @E&_ 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 5 SPACER, INSULATION ¥ 2
£ ) : ] 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 | 1 l¥5ad25¢] CRIMPER, WIRE 1
g § ., ggiz:fvéf;l?f;lwﬁ;;?ff;fg@a) RE Q. PART NQ. DESCRIP TION l no. freEa| marT No, DESCRIPTION &0,
g} 2 AR LSED OV I TEN B .
al APPL SPEC Y- 2036 ; THIS APPLICATOR
HE L\ LuBRIC#TIA FERUIBED TO APPLY rerm CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
¢ g TERLIH. /}’a. 4[’43—-! [Pas LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE ,-,.R"},"‘_EE}GTH FI075 _
= z KEY: A 27 */d /5\ LKA
& I} RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, B 067 * /4 47794 }
g c .06/ /8 71564 1
&\ LverRicATE DALY UsING No. 20 D ~or IESLO 42
. MACHINE OIL. CRIMP size § TyrE FEED PRESS REF, L¢7 9
GREASE LIGHTLY. /01 & i rFIyE A
L YWIRE x KT ‘1:\5 -
linsuc aTion | oo v ¢745 4= G& 713
INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE ARPPLICATOR j
L /65‘ /¢ INSTRUCTION AL& .24
g HREMARKS
i BP0 -LECT RIS |
% : POS 7T FEED
13
1R
] = -
_ [ t?_ Ht’-fd’ g’??& AL vw?{tﬁ = ET F323c§"/ LAYOUT NG, /¢ r-—"'——'WP AMP INCORPORATED
I R ADAP?’@;}PLATE E - °] r E > NAFROVED T HARRISBURG, PENNA.
' : -3 - 4 e 1T KRR I A ne. REL
% E':Iﬁv;’;‘? ;#fsi EELIT, (;; ¥ ?'E‘D df-” I ;222 /é RNl A c 63 73 g‘f‘ 2 RE
ALE N AME
" EAv o oo SIStk 7] Wene | T MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
* T < vy iy e
i$ TRADEMARK OF AMP INGORPORATED LTA REVISION RECOND zen |2 patefLTn REVISION RECORD - ecnfoBgiioate END“FEED( CEO0 FRASTLD )
AP 3076-1 ; / : 00779 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e
" - —_ - de s PN [T — - i o e R oea o am e s e T - - [ - " e Lt g v~ TSR " e . e -

o o)

A it s ey

ST R




